#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid

atoresaid.	
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	27/06/2018 16:39
Date Of Accident	26/06/2018 18:30
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG SCOTTS RD TWDS ORCHARD RD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SDM828M
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	YAP KUAN MIN FREDERICK
NRIC No	S8702836D
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-82888828
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-82888828
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	MERCEDES-BENZ
Model	ML 350 A
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USED
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	GA333683/1
Cover Note Number	
Driver	

#### Driver

Name of Driver TAN SHI HUI VELDA

 NRIC No
 \$8729007G

 Date Of Birth
 03/09/1987

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 28/11/2006

Driving Experience 11 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS

Gender FEMALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-92992229

Fax Number
Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address 21 HOLLAND HILL #04-03

Postcode 278737

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured SPOUSE

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

#### **General Information of the Accident**

Type Of Accident SIDE SWIPE
Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

#### **Other Information**

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO 1

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

#### **Details of Police Action**

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO

If Yes, against whom?

## **Circumstances of Accident**

### PLEASE REFER TO STATEMENT

### Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO
Was there any audio recorded? NO

## **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number SMA1237T

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number 96546277

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### Accident Sketch Plan

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)
Date & Time: 2 7th JUNE 2018

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

## **Accident Sketch Plan**

SKETCH PLAN	
1 (4)	
	Scoets RD
	SA
	1 ABI
	A=>SDM 828M   B=> SMA 12377
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCE	ES OF THE ACCIDENT
	VELDA, IC NO. S& 7,29007G, was on the way home from TANGS departmental
state in vehicle nu	mber SDN 8.28 M. I was stationary on Scotts road, waiting for traffic
to clear, before	turning left onto souths road, and then to keep right to turn onto
Orchard Road	I was on the right lane.
Vehicle number	SMA 12377 , driven by Ms CHUA SIEW LAT FREDA, IC. No. S7503455
was on my left	
We both moved	off at the same time, and while turning left, we collided into
each other. It	was about 18:30 when the collision happened. The weather was
dry and clear.	It was peat how traffic, so we agreed to move to the side
before taking the	he accident photos. No one was injured.
we exchanged	details and proceeded to head off.
DECLARATION  //We declare the foregoing par	rticulars are true in every respect.
Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: 27th June 2018 Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

1PM.

Page 4 of 22

## **Common Statement**

. .

ACCIDENT STATEME	NT			
26/06/18	Time 18:30	Along Scotls &	RD. TWDS	Orchar D RD.
INSURED/ POLICY HOLI Vehicle Registration Num Name of Policyholder NRIC/ FIN/ Passport RO Address Contact Number Occupation VEHICLE PARTICULARS Vehicle Make / Model Type of Vehicle Exact Purpose for which is at the time of accident Are you claiming under you Vehicle category INSURANCE COMPANY Name of Insurance Comp Type of Policy Fleet Policy Policy Number	C (if Policyholder is co S (VEHICLE A) vehicle was being use our own insurance pol- (VEHICLE A)	SDM 838M YOLF KUAN IM 687028  Tel  MPV CRV. V Private  AXA Comprehensive C Yes	Van Lony Bus Mich	5288 8828 ·
DRIVER Name of Driver NRIC/FIN/ Passport Date of Birth Occupation Driving Pass Date Gender Contact Number Address		7an Shi Hui 587290079 03-09-1987 28-11-2006	, velda	299 2129. -03 S(278737)
Email Address Was driver an employee of If No relationship of Driver Vehicle Number of Driver Insurance of Drivers Own GENERAL INFORMATIO Type of Collision (Fig. Chi Weather Conditions Road Surface Diimage Area	with the Insured s Own Vehicle (if applicable) Vehicle (if applicable) of THE ACCIDENT	icatie)	C) Rening	O Others
OTHER INFORMATION Was there any foreign veh Was anybody injured in th Was any other vehicle(s) of Was there any camera vid DETABLE OF POLICE AG Was the accident reported If Yes, picase state which Was notice of intended Pr If Yes, against whom?	e accident? (incut or property damaged? teo footage (in carr? 910% to the Police? police station & Repor	No No	O Yes O Yes Yes O Yes O Yes O Yes	

O Owner Driver

## **Common Statement**

OWN VEHICLE REGISTRATION NUMBER						
DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLES OR P	ROPERTY DAM/	GED				
Other Vehicle or Property 1 (VEHICLE B)						
Vehicle Registration Number				SMA	12377.	
Vehicle Maker Model/ Colour					18277.	
Details of Properties (if Other Party is not a )	/ehicle)			463	6774	
Damage Area						
Name of Driver						
NRIC/FIN/ Passport						
Contact Number / Email Address						
Address						
Name of Insurance Company						
Other Vehicle or Property 2						
Vehicle Registration Number						
Vehicle Make/ Model/ Colour						
Details of Properties (If Other Party is not a t	(ehicle)					
Damage Area						
Name of Driver						
NRIC/ FIN/ Passport						
Contact Number / Email Address						
Address						
Name of Insurance Company						
DETAILS OF WITNESS						
Name						
Phone / Email Address						
Address						
NRIC/ FIN/ Passport						
DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1						
Name						
NRIC/ FIN/ Pasaport						
Address						
Approximate Age						
Injuries Sustained						
If Vehicle Occupants, state in which vehicle?						
Were Seat Belts Worn?		0	Yes	0	No	
Was Injured conveyed to hospital by ambular	nea?	C	Yes	0	No	
DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2						
Name						
NRIC/FIN/Passport						
Address						
Approximate Age						
Injuries Sustained						
If Vehicle Occupants, state in which vehicle?						
Were Seat Belts Work?		0	Yes		No	
Was Injured conveyed to Hospital by Ambula			150		No	
Declaration						
(We declare that the above particulars & info	meation provided a	DOVO A	es-filia	in every asp		
	Date & Time					
Signature of Policy Florider	I C III CANDI NACCE					
(Company Office if applicable)						
01110						
11,100	Date & Time					
Signatural Solver / Date & Time		abac				
(If Driver is not the Policy Holder)	27th JUNE	TATA				
	1PM					

# **AXA FROM**

(4)	
Date	27/06/18
	Comment Website _ GDW EDSW1
The oroth	rotowing to: been advanced you recover we have BH ANO Workshops through them SOICE 1971
21893	erick the applicable box of sourhed been advice on the content as seen by dwi-
53	You had been advised by the workshop triatio the case that you wish to dain against your own policy, there is a Epurteen (I.d.) days clause whereby the claim must be made within the shoulated limetrance from the day of occurrence.
0.000	You had been adanted by the workshap on the rability and more; of the case accordingly.
31 15	The had been advised by the workshop on the claims procedure for the type of claim that you will be making due to this encident.
03 B	There will be delay to your variable repair due to the unavailability of spain party locally and there is no in their option except to indicate a from queriess.
1 1	There will be no rancetopor/withdrawal of the cliwn formage cipin) docc the order of the space pairs have been placed. If you wish to caree/withdrawal the cipin, you shall been all court, expenses % for related charges incurred directly &/or entirectly to the proporement of the space pools.
1.4	The estimated waiting time for the space parts to an weight submitted activations does not induce that reper period
T	You will be driving the vehicle out despite being accessed by the weekshop mechanic/personnel map the yell the may said by road wrethy
100	For sehicles below Three (3) years old, your tensence Company will assume original parts to separaty our setticle.
	for which which Three Higers old, you incurred Company with convergence of copying any constitution of genuine original party analysis impost equipment in analysis (CEM), saids
E.E	Southed been adviced by the workshop of the Twelvic (12) empty assumption $\frac{\text{Distribute}}{\text{Distribute}}$ epoint on additional problem for the screen.
T <sub>Q</sub>	the well-sites that are notice accretic as the local configuration in any base beging displaying accretion to electric accretion of any affect in your equation of counting this Count participation.
	ones TPE BH AMO Workshop.
Source ()	Anterior April 1900 to
N	Wille
Yend.	and supplication of policyholder/acchanised different



Certificate of Insurance



Fortificate surebox

Chase a terribe.

ASA insurance Pre-Lyd. 1800 830 4888 (Within Singapore) (%5) 4889 4888 (International) (05) GREO 4746 🖾 ocotomer zamičana zona 95 WWW.backers

350000 number 65163

(Popt Weldow), Text For general Composed for Act (Change 1887) Virtual Virtual Text (September 1887) Virtual Virtual Virtual September 1887 (September 1888) Final Virtual Vir

## Policy details

Philippholder name Cover. Figuresia PICD applicable Valida registra kon cumbor. Period of Instances

NAP KIND MINIFERENCE. Comprehensive Exception. 0% **美有研究的** 

SIND DIVESTMENTS A TRANSPERSION OF

dissipation distribute. Other 16/08/2019 to 04/01/3048 (colo dutes the case)

GA33368017-9 WEDGA60572AL18441 27090530175653

## Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive\*

WiT to Policyholder

Figure 6 to a company.

the Minute sound to be diving an the Policy to be the ander on with the a partner on

Floward dust the person miving to permate in accompany, with the leventing of other base or regularizers to drive the ideas withking that because permitted and is not planted by a sound a Team of Low or by support of any angel over, or regulation in that called four patterns the form of the called four patterns the form of the called four patterns and the called

## Limitation as to use\*

One dray for each agreement placement purposes on the Follows beginnings busy trees.

The police code (CLOCK\_E), user to liberary reviews, this ignorests that if the appeal reuting, the library is good either the completion countering. resulting trade of the substitution and perpose in purceasing with more fields or election More Con, whether stationary, notice or other each part of the ordering that to cold could, but the boart, other double wherever have desired but the opening the other forming passentaling the sold Cardin purposes. \* Contract Figure 1.1 Appears on the Distance of the Venezia Transports with Compensations will place and Section 84 of 1.5 Nove Transport Applified Makes a law with the relocations at race was ago.

CHEERS

8304 Ovi Daniego Pictore Windscreen suggest

869.900.0d \$83,000.00

An Additional Economic Interpletation as follows:

- 1, \$5500 for unitaritied Authorities got group.
- 2. 50:000 for declared found and inorganization force.
- 8. eRe XDO for underlared \$1000 gard in appealanced force is. This confederal except is reduced to \$50,500. I variously of even AXX Premium. Workshipse

# Additional clauses & endorsements to your polley

(White day castly tratifie of By to Security Cartifician (Cities to could meconstate; eventual synthem of the Mobil Variables (Third Party Section 2) Occupantion; Act, (Chapter 189) and that I variables Read Reposition, 1995 (Manager)

### AXA Insurance Pte Ltd.

All the descriptions are a second

### Important note.

Programme and some that an absolute of a rest. An early depress to an electrical contract of the department of the contract of the department of the contract PRESENTED BY THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH The Award Wayer Class was in the store of the what specific and by a store was been been been producted by the distance of the sections.

The Award of Wayer Class was within a time of the past of the what specific and by the state of the state of the sections.

Bridge Strain Links on

AXA Insurance Profits (150503510M) S Sharkin Way 404 of July Lower Singapora GSBRHI. Strikumer Certina, #24-00.

15130

#### **Driving License**









## **Identification Card**





## **OWNER LETTER**

: T	DATE					
	I, YAP KUAN MIN FREDERICK (IC NO: 58702836 D),					
	AUTHORISE MY WIFE, TAN SHI HUI VELDA (IC NO: 887290076),					
	TO ACT ON MY BEHALF REGARDING THE CAR INSURANCE					
100	MATTERS. SHE WAS INVOLVED IN A CAR ACCIDENT ON					
330	26TH JUNE 2018 AT 18:30 HRS WHILE DRIVING					
	VEHICLE NUMBER SOM 828 M WHICH IS INSURED					
	UNDER MY NAME, POLICY NUMBER GA333683.					
	THANK YOU.					
	Yours SINCERELY.					
	- Ler					
	YAP KUAN WIN PREDERICK					
1						
11/2						
1						
1						
1						





















